# 504862086 04/10/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4908825

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
CYNNY INC.				04/26/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY							
Name:	CYNN	Y SPA	4				
Street Address:	VIA DE	ELLE	MANTELLATE 8				
City:	FIREN	FIRENZE					
State/Country:	ITALY						
Postal Code:	50129						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	2					
Property Typ	е		Number				
Application Number:		1547	1678				
Application Number:		1547	5471695				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		• /	)414-1076				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
Phone:			141080				
Email: cpale		ermo@h35g.com, taustin@h35g.com					
Correspondent Name: HICK		MAN PALERMO, ET AL., LLP					
Address Line 1: 1 ALM		MADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12					
Address Line 4:		SAN	JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			60454-0045, 0046				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER J. PALERMO					
	SIGNATURE:		/ChristopherJPalermo#42056/				
SIGNATURE:		DATE SIGNED:					
			04/10/2018				
SIGNATURE:			04/10/2018				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	)46_Assigr	nment	04/10/2018 Inc_to_Spa_efiled#page1.tif				
GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=60454-0045_00		-	1				

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made effective as of April 24, 2017 by and between

CYNNY INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1000 Marsh Road, Menlo Park, California USA 94025, United States of America; and

CYNNY SPA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Delle Mantellate 8, Firenze 50129, Italy.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner in respect of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all provisional, nonprovisional, reissue, divisional, continuation, continuations in-part, extension, renewal, re-examination, and other patent applications and patents resulting from the PATENTS; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the PATENTS throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENTS granted or reissued or re-examined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by its authorized representative, and ASSIGNEE has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by its authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE further agree:

1. If the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE at the time this ASSIGNMENT is executed, then ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert in a copy of this ASSIGNMENT the issue date and patent number of any said patent when known.

2. ASSIGNEE is authorized to record this assignment in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and such other offices as ASSIGNEE determines.

#### PATENT REEL: 045497 FRAME: 0180

3. ASSIGNOR shall, subject to payment or reimbursement by ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's reasonable costs and expenses, execute other documents and perform such acts and provide such things as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights contemplated by this ASSIGNMENT.

SIGNED for and on behalf of ASSIGNOR CYNNY INC.

By	on April 26, 2017	(date)
(Signature)		
DIRANO BARGAGAN	_0370	
(Stefano Bargagni, CEO)		
SIGNED for and on behalf of ASSIGNOF	R CYNNY SPA	
Cynny S.n.a.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Vis delle Mantellate 50129 Firenze By P. TVA-9634056044 (Signature)	e, s as on April 26, 2017	(date)
(Signature)	<u>a</u> April 20, 2017	
SIZZAR OVAZGAOUT		

(Stefano Bargagni, CEO)

### SCHEDULE (ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

#### (All Dates in MM/DD/YY Format) (Month/Day/Year)

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Country
15/471,678	3/28/2017					U.S.
15/471,695	3/28/2017					U.S.

**RECORDED: 04/10/2018**